DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2017-906646

Rec:\$35.00 Total:\$35.00

11/07/2017 12:39 PM

LAW OFFICE OF SARAH GALVIN

Pas=5

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL **DEED ONLY** TO: SARAH E. GALVIN 433 ESTUDILLO AVE. STE. 203 SAN LEANDRO, CALIFORNIA 94577



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E03

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Mary Ann Cardoso 3301 Cecil Avenue Santa Clara, CA 95050-2104

A.P.N.: 07-130-19

GRANT DEED

Arlindo F. Cardoso and Mary A. Cardoso, Husband and Wife, and Anthony M. Cardoso, a single man, and Arline Cardoso, a single woman, all as Joint Tenants, grant to Arlindo F. Cardoso and Mary A. Cardoso, Husband and Wife and Anthony M. Cardoso, a married man as his separate property and Arline Weinger, a married woman as her separate property, who acquired title as Arline Cardoso, a single woman, all as Joint Tenants the real property situated in Douglas County, Nevada and more particularly described as:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference for legal description

DATED: 10 -14 -1 7

Mary Ann Cardoso

DATED: 10-14-17

Arlindo F Cardoso

10-21-11

miney m

DATED: 10-14-14 AC

Anthony M. Cardoso

DATED: 10-14-17

Arline Weinger

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the t		
State of California  County of Sawta Clare  On Oct. 14, 297 before me, Chi	NSHING MUMBNUC, Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	ardoso, arlindo +	
Cardoso, arline M W	Name(s) of Signer(s) L( ) C ∫ ,	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory even subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/for the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted	ged to me that he/she/they executed the same in rer/(heir)signature(s) on the instrument the person(s),	
CHRISTINA MEMBRERE COMM. # 2186151 WI NOTARY PUBLIC- CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. MAR. 11, 2021	ertify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws the State of California that the foregoing paragraph true and correct.  TNESS my hand and official seal.  Inature  Signature of Notary Public	
Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.		
Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document:  Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than N	Document Date:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	Signer's Name:  Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	
	·	

X	
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	ate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the ne truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California )	( )
	\ \
County of San Source )	11. 1 11.
On Och - 21, 2017 before me, Se	renna Uwilliams Notary tubli
Date \	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared	M Cardoso
. , , ,	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s/are-ledged to me that de/she/they executed the same in sher/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), eted, executed the instrument.
/	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
	of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
SERENNA M WILLIAMS	is true and correct.
COMMISSION #2147063	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	1 1 1000 100
MARCH 20, 2020	Signature Levenna W William
	Signature of Notary Public
/ /	
Place Notary Seal Above	
Q-1	TIONAL information of the decument or
	information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
	Torm to an animenaed document.
Description of Attached Document	Description Deter
Title or Type of Document:Signer(s) Other Tha	Document Date:
	n Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	a./
Signer's Name: ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Signer's Name:
□ Corporate Officer Inte(s): □ Partner □ Limited □ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
☐ Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	☐ Other:Signer Is Representing:

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

## **EXHIBIT "A"**

AN UNDIVIDED ONE-THREE TWO HUNDRED AND THIRTEENTH (1/3213 INTEREST AS A TENANT-IN-COMMON IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL PROPERTY (THE REAL PROPERTY:)

A PORTION OF THE NORTH ONE-HALF OF THE NORTHWEST ONE-QUARTER OF SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 13 NORTH, RAGE 18 EAST, MDB&M, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: PARCEL 3, AS SHOWN ON THAT AMENDED PARCEL MAP FOR JOHN E. MICHELSEN AND WALTER COX RECORDED FEBRUARY 3, 1981, IN BOOK 281 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS AT PAGE 172, DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, AS DOCUMENT NO. 53178, SAID MAP BEING AN AMENDED MAP OF PARCELS 3 AND 4 AS SHOWN ON THAT CERTAIN MAP FOR JOHN E. MICHELSEN AND WALTER COX, RECORDED FEBRUARY 10, 1978, IN BOOK 278 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS AT PAGE 591, DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, AS DOCUMENT NO. 17578.

EXCEPTING FROM THE REAL PROPERTY THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE AND OCCUPY ALL OF THE DWELLING UNITS AS DEFINED IN THE "DECLARATION OF TIMESHARE USE" AS AMENDED.

ALSO EXCEPTING FROM THE REAL PROPERTY AND RESERVING TO GRANTOR, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, ALL THOSE CERTAIN EASEMENTS REFERRED TO IN PARAGRAPHS 2.5, 2.6, AND 2.7 OF SAID DECLARATION OF TIMESHARES USE AND AMENDMENTS THERETO TOGETHER WITH THE RIGHT TO GRANT SAID EASEMENTS TO OTHERS.

TOGETHER WITH THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE AND OCCUPY A "UNIT" AS DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION OF TIMESHARE USE RECORDED FEBRUARY 16, 1983, IN BOOK 283 AT PAGE 1341, AS DOCUMENT NO. 76233 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS OF THE COUNTRY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA, AND AMENDMENT TO DECLARATION OF TIMESHARE USE RECORDED APRIL 20, 1983 IN BOOK 483 AT PAGE 1021, OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA AS DOCUMENT NO. 78917, SECOND AMENDMENT TO DECLARATION OF TIMESHARE USE RECORDED JULY 20, 1983 IN BOOK 783 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS AT PAGE 1688, DOUGLAS COUNTY NEVADA, AS DOCUMENT NO. 84425, THIRD AMENDMENT TO DECLARATION TIMESHARE USE RECORDED OCTOBER 14, 1983 IN BOOK 1083 AT PAGE 2872, DOCUMENT NO. 89535 AND FOURTH AMENDMENT TO DECLARATION OF TIMESHARE USE RECORDED AUGUST 31, 1987 IN BOOK 887 AT PAGE 3987, OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, DOCUMENT NO. 161309, ("DECLARATION"), DURING A "USE PERIOD", NEVADA, DOCUMENT NO. 161309, ("DECLARATION"), DURING A "USE PERIOD"), WITHIN THE HIGH SEASON WITHIN THE "OWNER'S USE YEAR", AS DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION, TOGETHER WITH A NONEXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE THE COMMON AREAS AS DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION.

SUBJECT TO ALL COVENANTS, CONDITION, RESTRICTION, LIMITATIONS, EASEMENTS, RIGHT-OF-WAY OF RECORD.

APN 07-130-19

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)		
a. 07-130-19	( )	
b.	\ \	
с.	\ \	
d.	\ \	
2. Type of Property:	\ \	
a. Vacant Land b. Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
c. Condo/Twnhse d. 2-4 Plex	Book // Page:	
e. Apt. Bldg f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Refording: 03" EXCIMPTION Per	
g. Agricultural h. Mobile Home	Notes: A - Sarah (atty) also show	
Other	married naule & one J	
3.a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property \$	, 50. 10. 100 10	
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property		
c. Transfer Tax Value:		
and the second of the second o	0	
4. If Exemption Claimed:	۸2	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Sect	ion 9103	
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Grant deed beir		
joint tenants following death of two joint tenants		
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: n/a	%	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under pen-	alty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060	
and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is corr	ect to the best of their information and belief,	
and can be supported by documentation if called upon t	o substantiate the information provided herein.	
Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any	5 5 5 5 T	
additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the		
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly an		
MANA R. H.	\ \	
Signature / Court	Capacity: Grantor	
man & C C dags	/ /	
Signature / WW U. (axas)	Capacity: Grantee	
	/ /	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	<b>BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION</b>	
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)	
Print Name: Mary Ann Cardoso	Print Name: Mary Ann Cardoso	
Address: 3301 Cecil Avenue	Address: 3301 Cecil Avenue	
City: Santa Clara	City: Santa Clara	
State: CA Zip: 95050-2104	State: CA Zip: 95050-2104	
Ante Lucimone de la companya de companya d		
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (Required if not seller or buyer)		
Print Name: Law Office of Sarah Galvi	AESCIOW#	
Address: 433 Estudillo Ave. \$203	States Q A 7:n. QUE 77	
City: Gan Leand ro	State: CA Zip: 94577	